
  INTERNATIONAL FITNESS AND BODYBUILDING FEDERATION 

Competition title: 2025 IFBB WORLD CHILDREN FITNESS CHAMPIONSHIPS 

 Location: Sports hall of the Čačak, SERBIA Date : 13-16.6.2025 

Order St.No Name BY Country 

 
  

SIT UPS 

 

  

FITNESS CHALLENGE MINI GIRLS 6 - 8 years        

1 292. Kristina Giretova 2017 Slovakia 68 92 93 47 119 60 479 

2 293. Jela Popovic 2017 Serbia 53 71 85 50 90 60 409 

3 352. Hana Butkovic 2018 Serbia 62 66 92 48 74 60 402 

4 342. Kristina Rudenko 2017 Russia 71 72 92 34 67 60 396 

5 295. Sara Teplanova 2017 Slovakia 65 69 85 22 82 60 383 

6 344. Lena Langer 2017 Hungary 48 63 88 39 76 60 374 

7 345. LizaToronyi 2017 Hungary  22 72 86 30 96 60 366 

8 348. Viktoria Tolloczko 2017 Poland 48 60 85 25 56 60 334 

9 294. Karolina Lipovska 2018 Slovakia 42 58 80 19 75 60 334 

10 339. Andreea Barbus 2017 Romania 44 51 84 30 64 60 333 

11 354. Franchesca Gonzalez 2017 Venezuela 40 66 80 14 67 60 327 

12 340. Stepanka Prochazkova 2017 Czeck Republic 35 55 87 24 66 60 327 

13 341. Alena Permiakova 2018 Russia 51 66 74 28 47 60 326 

14 346. Marcela Wasiuta 2017 Poland 36 57 80 23 63 60 319 

15 351. Mia Borkovac 2018 Serbia 40 59 71 36 51 60 317 

16 355. Brihanna Ramos 2018 Venezuela 42 62 76 32 44 60 316 

17 347. Nela Kierzek  2018 Poland 28 60 76 24 61 60 309 

18 343. Darina Cherdyntseva 2017 Russia 40 44 60 33 59 60 296 

19 350. Lena Ploetz 2019 Poland 15 55 75 25 59 60 289 



 

FITNESS CHALLENGE MINI GIRLS 9-10 years 

1 300. Mihaela Horvat 2015 Serbia 72 80 90 63 124 60 489 

2 364. Anna Borza 2016 Hungary 55 90 86 55 128 60 474 

3 301. Elena Bogunovic 2015 Serbia 69 71 86 44 109 60 439 

4 297. Natalia Harjobescu 2015 Romania 61 77 89 42 109 60 438 

5 303. Ema Poljacekova 2016 Slovakia 49 79 86 39 125 60 438 

6 369. Emma Harmat  2015 Hungary 29 74 94 54 117 60 428 

7 365. Emma Takacs 2015 Hungary 40 67 85 58 112 60 422 

8 310. Daniela Fudalyova 2015 Slovakia 24 85 88 49 114 60 420 

9 304. Melania Vavrova 2016 Slovakia 58 72 85 45 94 60 414 

10 370. Kornelia Motyl 2015 Poland 52 79 85 46 82 60 404 

11 305. Chloe Michaela Svelanova 2015 Slovakia 51 68 88 37 100 60 404 

12 306. Janka Vyrostekova 2015 Slovakia 35 62 91 50 101 60 399 

13 296. Ilinca Visovan 2016 Romania 35 69 93 36 103 60 396 

14 307. Jasmina Benova 2016 Slovakia 51 66 77 30 109 60 393 

15 311. Dunja Cicovacki 2016 Serbia 39 77 84 41 86 60 387 

16 366. Mirabel Csikos 2015 Hungary 24 62 87 42 102 60 377 

17 367. Hanna Orosz  2016 Hungary 32 77 89 31 85 60 374 

18 312. Teodora Seresi 2016 Serbia 50 58 83 36 86 60 373 

19 368. Katya Madarasz 2015 Hungary 55 59 85 40 71 60 370 

20 359. Luiza Just 2016 Poland 54 72 82 19 81 60 368 

21 302. Mia Strbac 2015 Serbia 50 55 76 34 89 60 364 

22 309. Nina Nemcekova 2015 Slovakia 37 61 90 33 73 60 354 

23 358. Eliska Hubackova 2016 Czech Repblic 43 57 77 30 82 60 349 

24 362. Nadezhda Marenina 2015 Russia 53 63 73 33 64 60 346 

25 360. Eva Orlova 2016 Russia 46 52 77 31 75 60 341 



26 361. Anastasiia Ermakova 2015 Russia 41 63 78 31 64 60 337 

27 308. Elissa Papp 2016 Slovakia 38 51 72 27 60 60 308 

28 363. Mirra Sinitsa 2016 Russia 27 49 77 23 55 60 291 

            

            

            

Order St.No Name BY 

 

Country 

 

  SIT UPS 

 

  

FITNESS CHALLENGE GIRLS 11 years           

1 318. Jovana Svilar  2014 Serbia 70 83 26 55 110 60 404 

2 377. Liza Soroczki-Pinter   2014 Hungary 65 74 22 40 100 60 361 

3 372. Pop Natsha  2014 Romania 60 86 24 35 92 60 357 

4 375. Dorka Debreceni  2014 Hungary 61 84 21 35 88 60 349 

5 319. Kalina Dosen  2014 Serbia 59 77 24 39 90 60 349 

6 336. Mariana Kaletova  2014 Slovakia 65 79 21 37 79 60 341 

7 326. Ema Sitarova  2014 Slovakia 67 63 20 38 90 60 338 

8 131 Astrid Desiree Reyes Lara  2014 Mexico 65 81 15 40 75 60 336 

9 381. Fanni Kulcsar  2014 Hungary 58 77 18 38 78 60 329 

10 380. Alexandra Lueff   2014 Hungary 70 80 17 36 64 60 327 

11 378. Dorottya Madarasz  2014 Hungary 61 71 19 35 78 60 324 



  

12 331. Nina Teplanova  2014 Slovakia 66 65 27 36 64 60 318 

13 374. Hanna Kapusi   2014 Hungary 58 63 22 41 65 60 309 

14 324. Gabriela Babony  2014 Slovakia 60 64 24 19 76 60 303 

15 332. Adela Marko  2014 Slovakia 55 53 22 33 73 60 296 

16 373. Ekaterina Piatunina  2014 Russia 59 63 21 36 50 60 289 

17 383. Ella Vaat  2014 Estonia 63 67 20 36 40 60 286 

18 376. Natalia Czere   2014 Hungary 50 61 17 41 57 60 286 

19 379. Lotfi Zara  2014 Hungary 36 59 22 29 76 60 282 

20 109 Timea Plava  2014 Slovakia 46 58 21 28 51 60 264 

21 382. Vanessa Viira  2014 Estonia 64 65 19 32 41  221 

             

             

             

             



  

FITNESS CHALLENGE GIRLS 12 years          

1 321. Tara Maletic 2013 Serbia 74 73 29 47 112 60 395 

2 10. Angelina Ivanovic 2013 Serbia 62 73 20 42 106 60 363 

3 389. Lilla Kereszty  2013 Hungary 57 64 25 42 100 60 348 

4 388. Lilien Lazar 2013 Hungary 62 71 28 34 89 60 344 

5 333. Petra Revayova 2013 Slovakia 47 65 22 40 109 60 343 

6 329. Natalia Marusincova 2013 Slovakia 54 70 26 44 83 60 337 

7 317. Mayra Roman  2013 Romania 65 70 25 39 72 60 331 

8 330. Michaela Vrbova 2013 Slovakia 60 76 19 36 77 60 328 

9 390. Fanni Tarr 2013 Hungary 55 74 17 43 70 60 319 

10 323. Elena Kovacevic 2013 Serbia 64 75 17 37 65 60 318 

11 394. Luciana Espinoza 2013 Venezuela 62 70 27 32 62 60 313 

12 328. Laura Bakova 2013 Slovakia 61 66 22 35 68 60 312 

13 327. Nela Vasatova 2013 Slovakia 47 57 20 40 66 60 290 

14 391. Olivia-Lisell Linnas 2013 Estonia  59 62 22 39 28 60 270 

            

            

            

            

            



  

FITNESS CHALLENGE GIRLS 13 years          

1 396. Marianna Kovalevskaia 2012 Russia 69 89 30 40 109 60 397 

2 401. Lujza Katonka 2012 Hungary 65 74 27 54 110 60 390 

3 406. Tamara Pinter 2012 Hungary 66 82 26 46 98 60 378 

4 413. Simona Svrbicka 2012 Slovakia 60 72 23 42 114 60 371 

5 400. Nora Szilagyi 2012 Hungary 70 77 26 49 86 60 368 

6 398. Lena Kalita 2012 Poland 63 83 27 37 92 60 362 

7 403. Boglarka Major 2012 Hungary 62 75 23 45 93 60 358 

8 409. Milica Skular 2012 Serbia 67 72 24 39 91 60 353 

9 404. Zsofia Bulatko 2012 Hungary 60 66 26 53 84 60 349 

11 412. Ema Bodjanova 2012 Slovakia 55 64 27 42 89 60 337 

10 397. Veronika Samoilenko 2012 Russia 49 70 24 37 97 60 337 

12 399. Blanka Lach 2012 Poland 60 79 23 42 70 60 334 

13 415. Linda Novotna 2012 Slovakia 57 60 19 33 104 60 333 

14 410. Ana Bogunovic 2012 Serbia 69 73 22 34 73 60 331 

15 395. Sofia Anton 2012 Romania 66 75 22 31 68 60 322 

16 405. Anna Peterfi 2012 Hungary 58 65 23 41 71 60 318 

17 408. Maria Ruiz 2012 Venezuela 59 78 18 33 67 60 315 

18 416. Hanka Babicova 2012 Slovakia 52 55 20 35 89 60 311 

19 414. Erma Obert 2012 Slovakia 61 66 16 38 66 60 307 

20 402. Heller Nora 2012 Hungary 55 75 15 43 56 60 304 

21 407. Victoria Zintsenko 2012 Estonia 64 50 20 39 52 60 285 

            

            



 

FITNESS CHALLENGE GIRLS 14-15 years 

1 433. Timea Kerek 2010 Hungary 65 86 27 37 101 60 376 

2 428. Nora Darabos 2010 Hungary 61 74 19 51 90 60 355 

3 431. Reka Sovak  2011 Hungary 55 85 24 37 88 60 349 

4 437. Csenge Papp 2010 Hungary 68 68 26 35 90 60 347 

5 439. Kitti Karai  2010 Hungary 63 75 23 41 80 60 342 

6 452. Ema Krizanovicova 2010 Slovakia 57 74 22 38 91 60 342 

8 438. Lotti Szaboki 2010 Hungary 71 79 25 37 65 60 337 

7 436. Flora Tar  2010 Hungary 63 71 22 35 86 60 337 

9 443. Genesis Romero 2011 El Salvador 61 74 26 33 82 60 336 

10 447. Katarina Knezevic 2010 Serbia 67 72 22 34 80 60 335 

11 434. Szamira Homenik  2011 Hungary 66 73 18 34 80 60 331 

12 450. Alzbeta Franova 2011 Slovakia 55 71 21 34 89 60 330 

13 427. Mira Der  2011 Hungary 58 79 17 38 77 60 329 

14 421. Pola Mlynarczyk 2011 Poland 55 75 25 31 82 60 328 

15 435. Sara Furi 2011 Hungary 56 77 24 38 69 60 324 

16 430. Anilla Netti Toth 2011 Hungary 55 73 20 47 68 60 323 

17 451. Sofia Svrbicka 2011 Slovakia 47 58 22 32 100 60 319 

18 429. Szofia Hati 2011 Hungary 60 71 21 20 82 60 314 

19 422. Arina Kameneva 2011 Russia 60 70 23 28 71 60 312 

20 449. Nela Poljacekova 2011 Slovakia 52 65 22 33 78 60 310 

21 425. Sofia Balandina 2010 Russia 59 63 13 41 73 60 309 

22 423. Valeriia Klochkova 2011 Russia 62 74 23 35 54 60 308 

23 432. Bora Gapar 2010 Hungary 56 56 22 39 68 60 301 

24 441. Vibeke-Parl Tonisson 2011 Estonia 54 69 17 39 54 60 293 

25 448. Valintina Milanov 2011 Serbia 49 69 20 42 37 60 277 



26 440. Iris-Madleen Nomper 2010 Estonia 54 64 20 39 35 60 272 

27 442. Delia Pavljutsok 2010 Estonia 59 59 13 36 38 60 265 

28 426. Anastasiia Koshkina 2010 Russia 47 59 20 29 44 60 259 

            

            

            

            

            



 


